
STAGE RESULTS

HONORS - STAGE 3
30/04/2023 | Kanturk Link Road

Stage Winner 18 Oisin FERRITY

General Classification Leader 28 Samuel MOLONEY

A3 Leader 38 Ewan BUCKLEY

Junior Leader 58 Willem O'CONNOR
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Distance: 117 km
Average speed: 40.19 km/h Organizer: Kanturk Cycling Club

RESULTS - STAGE 3
30/04/2023 | Kanturk Link Road

Rk. Bib Name Grade B/P Gap Rk. Bib Name Grade B/P Gap
1. 18 Oisin FERRITY 1. JNR -5 2h54'38''
2. 61 John HODGE 1. A2 -3 ''
3. 39 Sam BOLGER 2. A2 -1 ''
4. 15 Killian O'BRIEN 2. JNR +2''
5. 48 Kieran HULL 3. A2 +6''
6. 28 Samuel MOLONEY 4. A2 ''
7. 12 James DELANEY 5. A2 ''
8. 16 Cahir O'HIGGINS 6. A2 ''
9. 24 Jamie PHILLIPS 7. A2 ''

10. 50 Ben MURPHY 8. A2 ''
11. 13 Joe Nathan MATAR 3. JNR ''
12. 42 Damien CULHANE 9. A2 +10''
13. 17 Charlie HOLT 10. A2 ''
14. 58 Willem O'CONNOR 4. JNR +12''
15. 53 Stephen BUTLER 11. A2 ''
16. 40 Paul COLLINS 1. A3 +3'04''
17. 27 Jason HENRY 12. A2 ''
18. 1 Sean TARRANT 5. JNR ''
19. 38 Ewan BUCKLEY 2. A3 ''
20. 33 Richie BOURKE 3. A3 ''
21. 70 Michael COLLINS 6. JNR +3'06''
22. 10 Sean MOLLOY 13. A2 ''
23. 23 Trevor WOODS 4. A3 +3'11''
24. 44 Don LAPPIERE 14. A2 ''
25. 49 Arminas MESKAUSKAS 15. A2 +5'21''
26. 68 Darragh MCGEE 7. JNR +6'36''
27. 67 Cal TUTTY 8. JNR +7'46''
28. 21 Ronan FORDE 5. A3 +7'54''
29. 69 Eoghan LATTIMORE 9. JNR +9'00''
30. 65 Luke COSTELLO 10. JNR +9'01''
31. 8 Conor PRENDERGAST 11. JNR +9'02''
32. 52 Brendan REEN 6. A3 ''
33. 25 David CULLOTY 16. A2 ''
34. 66 Liam O'BRIEN 12. JNR ''
35. 30 James LYNCH 17. A2 ''
36. 36 Kieran MCCARTHY 7. A3 ''
37. 19 Mikey FLAHERTY 18. A2 ''
38. 14 David HARRINGTON 13. JNR ''
39. 51 Donagh O'CONNOR 14. JNR ''
40. 60 Jack QUELLY 19. A2 ''
41. 9 Eoin HOPWOOD 8. A3 ''
42. 20 Christopher MARSHALL 15. JNR ''
43. 34 Vincent GLEESON 9. A3 +9'07''
44. 22 Declan O'CARROLL 10. A3 ''
45. 64 Mario GORDILLO BRAVO 16. JNR ''
46. 7 Declan SHEVLIN 20. A2 ''
47. 37 Jared TRITSCHLER 11. A3 ''
48. 31 Hayden POWER 17. JNR +9'10''
49. 35 Ross LEE 12. A3 +9'12''
50. 62 Alan LANDERS 21. A2 ''
51. 57 Niall MCCARRON 13. A3 +9'14''
52. 4 Luke MOYNIHAN 14. A3 +9'16''
53. 3 Ewan MCCONVILLE 18. JNR ''
54. 71 John Paul MCMANUS 19. JNR +9'29''
55. 32 Bruno COPPOLA 15. A3 +15'29''
56. 5 Joe DOYLE 16. A3 +20'29''
57. 6 Fintan MCCORMACK 17. A3 ''
58. 26 Adam FARRELLY 18. A3 ''
59. 41 Patrick SWEENEY 19. A3 ''

DNF 43 Hugh MCSWINEY A2

DNF 46 Colm SHEAHAN A2
DNF 54 Shane O'NEILL A3
DNF 56 Tom KINSELLA JNR
DNS 29 Senan TUBRIDY A2
DNS 47 Eoin CLIFFORD A3
DNS 55 Michael LYONS A3
DNS 59 James GRIFFIN A2

Did not start: 4
Out of time limit: 0
Disqualified: 0
Did not finish: 4
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Total distance: 218.8 km
Average speed: 40.77 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 3
30/04/2023 | Kanturk Link Road

Rk. Bib Name Grade Gap Rk. Bib Name Grade Gap
1. 28 Samuel MOLONEY 1. A2 5h21'59''
2. 61 John HODGE 2. A2 +25''
3. 58 Willem O'CONNOR 1. JNR +33''
4. 12 James DELANEY 3. A2 +35''
5. 15 Killian O'BRIEN 2. JNR +36''
6. 18 Oisin FERRITY 3. JNR +3'53''
7. 13 Joe Nathan MATAR 4. JNR +4'47''
8. 24 Jamie PHILLIPS 4. A2 +5'15''
9. 42 Damien CULHANE 5. A2 +5'28''

10. 16 Cahir O'HIGGINS 6. A2 +5'40''
11. 50 Ben MURPHY 7. A2 +5'44''
12. 68 Darragh MCGEE 5. JNR +6'28''
13. 48 Kieran HULL 8. A2 +6'39''
14. 67 Cal TUTTY 6. JNR +7'10''
15. 70 Michael COLLINS 7. JNR +8'07''
16. 8 Conor PRENDERGAST 8. JNR +8'21''
17. 39 Sam BOLGER 9. A2 +8'24''
18. 66 Liam O'BRIEN 9. JNR +8'25''
19. 38 Ewan BUCKLEY 1. A3 +8'31''
20. 17 Charlie HOLT 10. A2 +8'38''
21. 23 Trevor WOODS 2. A3 ''
22. 44 Don LAPPIERE 11. A2 +8'42''
23. 40 Paul COLLINS 3. A3 +8'53''
24. 27 Jason HENRY 12. A2 +9'00''
25. 49 Arminas MESKAUSKAS 13. A2 +11'09''
26. 69 Eoghan LATTIMORE 10. JNR +13'22''
27. 19 Mikey FLAHERTY 14. A2 +13'27''
28. 30 James LYNCH 15. A2 +14'09''
29. 31 Hayden POWER 11. JNR +14'14''
30. 7 Declan SHEVLIN 16. A2 +14'17''
31. 14 David HARRINGTON 12. JNR +14'31''
32. 9 Eoin HOPWOOD 4. A3 +14'36''
33. 34 Vincent GLEESON 5. A3 ''
34. 65 Luke COSTELLO 13. JNR +14'38''
35. 22 Declan O'CARROLL 6. A3 +14'40''
36. 37 Jared TRITSCHLER 7. A3 +14'45''
37. 62 Alan LANDERS 17. A2 +15'00''
38. 25 David CULLOTY 18. A2 +15'05''
39. 53 Stephen BUTLER 19. A2 +15'07''
40. 60 Jack QUELLY 20. A2 +15'10''
41. 64 Mario GORDILLO BRAVO 14. JNR +15'21''
42. 1 Sean TARRANT 15. JNR +15'47''
43. 71 John Paul MCMANUS 16. JNR +16'04''
44. 10 Sean MOLLOY 21. A2 +16'06''
45. 21 Ronan FORDE 8. A3 +20'42''
46. 20 Christopher MARSHALL 17. JNR +23'31''
47. 35 Ross LEE 9. A3 +32'27''
48. 52 Brendan REEN 10. A3 +32'42''
49. 36 Kieran MCCARTHY 11. A3 +32'43''
50. 51 Donagh O'CONNOR 18. JNR +33'16''
51. 3 Ewan MCCONVILLE 19. JNR +34'17''
52. 57 Niall MCCARRON 12. A3 +38'35''
53. 41 Patrick SWEENEY 13. A3 +43'40''
54. 4 Luke MOYNIHAN 14. A3 +45'18''
55. 32 Bruno COPPOLA 15. A3 +54'29''
56. 26 Adam FARRELLY 16. A3 +1h02'28''
57. 6 Fintan MCCORMACK 17. A3 +1h03'30''
58. 5 Joe DOYLE 18. A3 +1h04'06''
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Decisions of the commissaires panel

COMMUNIQUÉ - STAGE 3
30/04/2023 | Kanturk Link Road

 
REG 25 - Breach of regulations concerning vehicle movements during the race. Leinster Team Manager, €40 fine payable before start of
stage 4
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START LIST - STAGE 4
01/05/2023 | Banteer

O'LEARY STONE KANTURK
1 Sean TARRANT 42. at 15'47''
2 Stephen SHEEHAN
3 Ewan MCCONVILLE 51. at 34'17''
4 Luke MOYNIHAN 54. at 45'18''
63 James CONNOLLY
64 Mario GORDILLO BRAVO 41. at 15'21''

NEWBRIDGE C.C.
5 Joe DOYLE 58. at 1h04'06''
6 Fintan MCCORMACK 57. at 1h03'30''

SEVEN SPRINGS C.C. LOUGHREA
7 Declan SHEVLIN 30. at 14'17''

GALWAY BAY C.C.
8 Conor PRENDERGAST 16. at 8'21''
9 Eoin HOPWOOD 32. at 14'36''
10 Sean MOLLOY 44. at 16'06''

CUCHULAINN C.C.
11 Raymond O'SHAUGHNESSY

LUCAN CYCLING ROAD CLUB
12 James DELANEY 4. at 35''

ORWELL WHEELERS C.C.
13 Joe Nathan MATAR 7. at 4'47''
14 David HARRINGTON 31. at 14'31''
15 Killian O'BRIEN 5. at 36''
16 Cahir O'HIGGINS 10. at 5'40''

ROADMAN CYCLING CLUB
17 Charlie HOLT 20. at 8'38''

TEAM CALDWELL CYCLES
18 Oisin FERRITY 6. at 3'53''

TEAM DAN MORRISSEY-PRIMOR BY
19 Mikey FLAHERTY 27. at 13'27''

MOLENSPURTERS
20 Christopher MARSHALL 46. at 23'31''

ALL HUMAN VELOREVOLUTION RACING
21 Ronan FORDE 45. at 20'42''
22 Declan O'CARROLL 35. at 14'40''
23 Trevor WOODS 21. at 8'38''
24 Jamie PHILLIPS 8. at 5'15''
25 David CULLOTY 38. at 15'05''

NAAS CYCLING CLUB
26 Adam FARRELLY 56. at 1h02'28''

INSPIRED CYCLING
27 Jason HENRY 24. at 9'00''

BURREN C.C.
28 Samuel MOLONEY
29 Senan TUBRIDY

CHALLENGE C.C.
30 James LYNCH 28. at 14'09''

COMERAGH C.C.
31 Hayden POWER 29. at 14'14''

GREENMOUNT C.A.
32 Bruno COPPOLA 55. at 54'29''
33 Richie BOURKE
34 Vincent GLEESON 33. at 14'36''
35 Ross LEE 47. at 32'27''
36 Kieran MCCARTHY 49. at 32'43''
37 Jared TRITSCHLER 36. at 14'45''

KILLARNEY C.C.
38 Ewan BUCKLEY 19. at 8'31''
39 Sam BOLGER 17. at 8'24''
65 Luke COSTELLO 34. at 14'38''

NEWCASTLEWEST C.C.
40 Paul COLLINS 23. at 8'53''
41 Patrick SWEENEY 53. at 43'40''
42 Damien CULHANE 9. at 5'28''
70 Michael COLLINS 15. at 8'07''

BLARNEY C.C.
43 Hugh MCSWINEY
44 Don LAPPIERE 22. at 8'42''
45 Ronan DUGGAN
46 Colm SHEAHAN
47 Eoin CLIFFORD
48 Kieran HULL 13. at 6'39''

PANDUIT CARRICK WHEELERS
49 Arminas MESKAUSKAS 25. at 11'09''

SLIABH LUACHRA C.C.
50 Ben MURPHY 11. at 5'44''
51 Donagh O'CONNOR 50. at 33'16''
52 Brendan REEN 48. at 32'42''

ST. FINBARRS C.C.
53 Stephen BUTLER 39. at 15'07''
54 Shane O'NEILL

FERMOY C.C.
55 Michael LYONS
66 Liam O'BRIEN 18. at 8'25''

IBCI-TEAM CULTURE VELO U19
56 Tom KINSELLA

TRALEE MANOR WEST BC
57 Niall MCCARRON 52. at 38'35''

JEGG-DJR ACADEMY
58 Willem O'CONNOR 3. at 33''

WATERFORD RACING CLUB
59 James GRIFFIN

DUNGARVAN C.C.
60 Jack QUELLY 40. at 15'10''
61 John HODGE 2. at 25''
62 Alan LANDERS 37. at 15'00''
67 Cal TUTTY 14. at 7'10''
68 Darragh MCGEE 12. at 6'28''
69 Eoghan LATTIMORE 26. at 13'22''
71 John Paul MCMANUS 43. at 16'04''

58 riders
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